JOHN

The Gospel of Light and Life

This Lent spend 40 days in the Word of God with God and each
other by reading through the Gospel of John. On the back of this
card is a daily reading plan that will take you all the way through
John during Lent, starting on Ash Wednesday and finishing on
Easter Saturday. : ,,

Lentis atime to deveiop splrltUaI olsdbllheand there is no better
way of growing as a follower of Jesus than reading the Bible,
being in the presence of God, and listening for God's voice in our
lives. , . _ :

WHY THE GOSPEL OF JOHN < o

The most theological of all four Gospels, John mainly focused on
explaining who Jesus is, Jesus’ divinity and humanity. John's
gospel also invites us to explore the life and the light of Jesus
through his life, teachings, death, and resurrection. We believe
John 20:31 sums it up well, ”These things are written so that you
will believe that Jesus is the Chrrst God’s Son, and that bellevmg,
o you erI have Ilfe in hrs name.” s

~ MAY WE SUGGEST JOURNALING

As you read the Gospel of John we encourage you to journal
' fdurmg thrs t|me To help you |n thrs process here are three ,

- s What response do these verses reqmre of'me?




JORN

The Gospel of Light and Life

LENTEN READING PLAN:

Wed., March 6
Thurs., March 7
Fri.,, March 8
Sat., March 9
Sun., March 10
Mon., March 11
Tues., March 12
Wed., March 13
Thurs., March 14
Fri.,, March 15
Sat., March 16
Sun., March 17
Mon., March 18
Tues., March-19
Wed., March 20
Thurs., March 21
Fri., March 22
Sat.,, March 23
- Sun,, March 24
: Mon March 25 -
" Tues., March 26
- Wed., March 27 -

Thurs ‘March 28

© i, March29
i fSat ‘March 30

© SunMarch3l

1:1-28

1:29-51
2:1-23
31121

‘Rest -
3:22-36

4:1-42
4:43-54
5:1-29
5:30-47

6:1-21.

Rest

'6:22-59

6:60-71
7:1-31

7:32-52

8:1-30

8:31-59

Rest
9:141

10:121
10:22:42
11127

Mon., April 1

- Tues., April 2
 Wed.,, April 3
- Thurs., April 4
~Fri., April 5

Sat., April 6
Sun., April 7
Mon., April 8

Tues., April 9
~Wed., April 10

Thurs., April 11
Fri., April 12
Sat., April 13
Sun., April 14

- Mon., April 15

Tues., April 16
Wed.,, April 17 -
Thurs , April 18 -

- Fri. Aprll 19

Sat April 20

~Sun. Apr|I 21

1128-571* o
1216

CRet

12:27-50
13:1-20
13:21-38
14:1-14
14:15-31
15:1-17
Rest
15:18-27
16:1-15
16:16-33
17:1-26
18:1-24
18:25-40
Rest

19:1-27

19:28-42
20 1-18

Miw

21:15-25

: Easte,rk




